

28 LAC 302/23

RAM KISHAN Vs. UNION OF INDIA(AWD.NO.6/2005-06 VILLAGE
PERLADPUR BANGER DELHI.

19.08.2025

Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Counsels for the parties.

Application U/o 22 Rule 3 CPC filed on the basis of the Wills. Let the SMC be filed in respect thereof, whereafter notice shall be issued to the remaining LRs.

Leading case is pending.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
DJ-01, North District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
19.08.2025